UNITED
KENNEL

CLUB

United Kennel Club Inc.

vendredi le 2 novembre a dimanche le 4 novembre
Friday, November 2, 2018 to Sunday, November 4, 2018

L'HORAIRE
JUDGING SCHEDULE

Complexe Sportif St-Lazare
1850, rue des Loisirs
St-Lazare, Quebec
J7T 3B4

JUDGE OVERLOAD
Dr. Francisco Chapa has overdrawn on Sunday, November 4, 2018
Juan Miranda Saucedo will judge Retrievers (Labrador)

Sanction Match
Samedi / Saturday: apres / after BIS
Club Samoyede Québec

The building will be open to exhibitors at 5:00 pm on Thursday, November 1, 2018
Le lieu sera overt a 17h00 jeudi le 1 novembre, 2018



JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Friday, November 02, 2018

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Cheryl Myers-Egerton

10:00 AM
5 Barbet 0-3-0-2
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
2 Pointer 0-0-0-2
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-2-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-1-1-0
5 Spaniel (French) 1-2-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Cheryl Myers-Egerton
12:30 PM
4 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-1-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 5-7-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
14 Retriever (Lab) 4-7-0-3
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0

66 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Cheryl Myers-Egerton

2:30 PM
4 Australian Shepherd 1-2-1-0
5 Bearded Collie 0-0-2-3
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0
4 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-2-1
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-1-1
0 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-1-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

36 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Gordon Hayburn

12:45 PM
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
6 Basenji 2-2-1-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-3-0-0
5 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Whippet 2-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Gordon Hayburn

1:45 PM
9 Afghan Hound 4-0-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1
1 Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0
1 Foxhound (English) 0-0-1-0
2 Irish Wolfthound 0-0-1-1
2 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-1
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
7 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-3-1-1
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1

48 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Juan Miranda Saucedo

10:00 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
4 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-3-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
5 Black Russian Terrier 1-2-1-1
6 Boxer 3-0-2-1
2 Bullmastiff 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10 Doberman Pinscher 1-4-2-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
0 Dogue de Bordeaux 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Great Dane 2-1-0-2
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Samoyed 0-0-2-0
6 Siberian Husky 3-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

45 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Juan Miranda Saucedo

1:30 PM
2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-1-0
4 Cairn Terrier 0-3-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-2-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-1-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0

21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Dr. Francisco Chapa Guajardo

1:00 PM
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-1-0-1
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-3-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
3 Coton de Tulear 0-3-0-0
2 Havanese 0-0-2-0
2 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Maltese 2-0-0-0
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
4 Pomeranian 0-2-2-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, November 02, 2018

1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-1-0

31 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Dr. Francisco Chapa Guajardo

2:40 PM
0 Chow Chow 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Bichon Frise 0-2-0-0
2 French Bulldog 0-0-2-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-1-0
2 ShibaInu 1-0-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-1-1

16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Cheryl Myers-Egerton

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
66 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
48 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
45 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
31 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
36 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
263 Dogs, 30 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 01 - RETRIEVERS
Gordon Hayburn

10:00 AM
3 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-0-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 5-7-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
13 Retriever (Lab) 3-7-0-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0

31 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Saturday, November 03, 2018

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Cheryl Myers-Egerton

9:00 AM
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
10 Basenji 5-2-1-2
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-3-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
6 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-0-0
7 Whippet 1-4-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
10:30 AM
12 Afghan Hound 5-1-3-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1
1 Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
8 Irish Wolfhound 1-3-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-1
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
11 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-5-1-3
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1

71 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Cheryl Myers-Egerton

1:30 PM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-4-1-0
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
7 Boxer 3-0-2-2
3 Bullmastiff 1-1-0-1
11 Doberman Pinscher 1-4-3-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

11 Great Dane 2-7-0-2

38 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Cheryl Myers-Egerton

3:45 PM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
9 Cairn Terrier 0-6-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-1
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-2-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-1-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0

25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Juan Miranda Saucedo

9:00 AM
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-3-1-2
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-2-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
3 Coton de Tulear 0-3-0-0
2 Havanese 0-0-2-0
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0

3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0

4 Pomeranian 0-2-2-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Pug 2-3-1-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

48 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Juan Miranda Saucedo

12:15 PM
3 Bulldog 1-0-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Chow Chow 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Bichon Frise 0-2-0-0
2 French Bulldog 0-0-2-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Shiba Inu 2-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-1-1

27 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Juan Miranda Saucedo

1:50 PM
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-0-1
6 Retriever (Flat) 1-3-2-0
15 Retriever (Golden) 6-7-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
4 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-2-0-1
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-1-1-0
5 Spaniel (French) 1-2-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-0
6 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-3-1-1
4 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 1-2-1-0
2 Weimaraner 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

54 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Shawn Bennett

9:00 AM
6 Barbet 0-3-0-3
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-1
2 Pointer 0-0-0-2
3 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-0-0
19 Retriever (Lab) 4-11-1-3
6 Baby Puppy 2-4
3 Setter (English) 1-2-0-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Saturday, November 03, 2018

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Ben Wasylyshen

11:15 AM
6 Black Russian Terrier 2-2-1-1
2 Cane Corso 1-0-1-0
1 Dogue de Bordeaux 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Leonberger 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
4 Samoyed 0-0-2-2
8 Siberian Husky 3-4-0-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Dr. Francisco Chapa Guajardo
9:00 AM
5 Australian Shepherd 2-2-1-0
5 Bearded Collie 0-0-2-3
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Beauceron 0-1-0-1
8 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-6-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Border Collie 0-3-0-0
4 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-2-1
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
7 Collie (Rough) 3-3-0-1
10:30 AM
7 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-2-2
0 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-1-1
13 Shetland Sheepdog 5-7-1-0

1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
8 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-5-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

68 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Dr. Francisco Chapa

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
94 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
71 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
64 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
48 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
70 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
396 Dogs, 47 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3
Group 05 (TOYS)
Ben Wasylyshen

1:30 PM
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-3-1-2
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-2-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
3 Coton de Tulear 0-3-0-0
2 Havanese 0-0-2-0
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
3 Pomeranian 0-1-2-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Pug 2-3-1-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

44 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALTY SHOW
ALL HOUND CLUB OF QUEBEC
Ring 4
Dr. Francisco Chapa Guajardo

12:45 PM
Sweepstakes / Veteran Sweepstakes
Christopher Shields
Males: 3-6 (1), 6-9 (1)
Females: 6-9 (1), 9-12 (3), 12-18 (3)
Veteran Male: 7-9 (1)

Regular, Non-Regular & Unofficial
Dr Francisco Chapa

1:15PM
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
12 Afghan Hound 6-1-2-3
(includes 1 Vet Male)
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Bloodhound 0-1-0-1
(includes 1 Vet Female
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1
1 Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0
1 Foxhound (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
9 Irish Wolfhound 1-4-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
2:30 PM
1 Norrbottenspets 0-0-1-0
2 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-1
9 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-4-1-3
10 Baseniji 5-2-1-2
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-3-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
7 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-0-0
5 Whippet 1-2-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

71 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, November 04, 2018

Ring 1 2 Baby Puppy 0-2 3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-1-0 3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 4 Black Russian Terrier 2-2-0-0 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 4 Pomeranian 0-2-2-0
Dr. Francisco Chapa Guajardo 7 Boxer 3-0-2-2 2 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-1
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-1 24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
8:00 AM 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 ] 2 Pug 1-0-1-0
Barbet 0-3-0-3 4 Cane Corso 1-1-1-1 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed = 1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1 11 Doberman Pinscher 1-4-3-3 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1 2 Baby Puppy 0-2 . 3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-1-0
2 Pointer 0-0-0-2 2:00 PM Ring2 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-0-0 1 Dogue de Bordeaux 1-0-0-0 Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-0-1 1 Exhibition Only 0-1 Cheryl Myers-Egerton 38 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
6 Retriever (Flat) 1-3-2-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 )
13 Retriever (Golden) 6-6-0-1 12 Great Dane 3-7-0-2 10:30 AM *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed **
2 Baby Puppy 0-2 3 Hovawart 2-1-0-0 0 Chow Chow 0-0-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0 1 Exhibition Only 10 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 _
9:30 AM 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 2 Bichon Frise 0-2-0-0 Ring 3_
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 3 French Bulldog 0-1-2-0 Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0 2 Portuguese Water Dog ~ 1-1-0-0 4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-0 Juan Miranda Saucedo
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1 3 Rottweiler 1-1-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-1 1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1 5 Shiba Inu 2-2-1-0 ) 8:00 AM
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 3 Samoyed 0-0-2-1 2 .Baby Puppy 0-2 19 Retriever (Lab) 5-11-1-2
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0 5 Siberian Husky 1-3-0-1 1 ShihTzu 0-1-0-0 5 Baby Puppy 1-4
4 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-2-0-1 2 Baby Puppy 1-1 1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-0-2-0 1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0 .
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 65 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy 1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0 Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-1-1-0 _ 5 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-1-1 Juan Miranda Saucedo
5 Spaniel (French) 1-2-1-1 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
2 Baby Puppy 11 23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 6 Austal Sg:O%AZﬂ 5210
i ; _ ustralian Shepher
% \S/ipzirlge(ls(lr:f)&wat:irr)ed) 8218 Ring 1 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 2 Beauceron 0-1-0-1
4 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 1-2-1-0 Gro_up 04 (Terriers)_ 8 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-6-1-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1 Dr. Francisco Chapa Guajardo Ring 2 2 Baby Pu_ppy 0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 9 4 Border Collie 0-4-0-0
3:50 PM Group 05 (Toys) 4 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-2-1
68 Dogs, 7 Baby PUppY 2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0 Cheryl Myers-Egerton 1 Briard 0-1-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0 5 Bearded Collie 0-0-2-3
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0 . ) 1:00 PM 1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0 5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-2-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-1-0 5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) ~ 2-3-0-0
Ring 1 5 Cairn Terrier 0-4-1-0 3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)  1-0-2-0 10:30 AM
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 2 Baby Puppy 1-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 5 Collie (Rough) 2-2-0-1
Dr. Francisco Chapa Guajardo 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-1 1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0 5 German Shepherd Dog  0-1-2-2
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-0-1 3 Coton de Tulear 0-3-0-0 0 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-0
12:30 PM 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Havanese 0-0-2-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Akita 0-0-1-0 4 Schnauzer (Miniature) ~ 0-2-2-0 3 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-1-1 4 Old English Sheepdog ~ 1-1-1-1
5 Bernese Mountain Dog ~ 0-4-1-0 1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 12 Shetland Sheepdog 5-6-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Sunday, November 04, 2018

1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
8 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
3 Baby Puppy

65 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-0
2-5-0-1
3-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3

Group 02 (Hounds)
Juan Miranda Saucedo

1:30 PM
11 Afghan Hound
2 Baby Puppy
Finnish Spitz
Greyhound
Irish Wolfhound
Norwegian Elkhound
Otterhound
0 Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

PRNN®R P

3:00 PM

Basset Hound
Basenji
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
1 Baby Puppy
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen
7 Whippet

1 Baby Puppy

OFrRrON

o w

62 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

5-1-3-2
11

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-3-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-1-0
2-4-1-3
0-0-0-1

1-0-1-0
2-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-0
0-1

0-3-0-0
1-2-1-2
0-1

0-1-0-0
1-4-0-2
1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
87 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
62 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
65 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
38 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
65 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Total
364 Dogs, 45 Baby Puppy

JEUNES MANIEURS
JUNIOR HANDLING

DIMANCHE LE 4 NOVEMBRE
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 4™

RING 4 — NOON

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /

Follows last Group

Juge / Judge: Juan Miranda Saucedo

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Ben Wasylyshen

8:00 AM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
6 Basenji 2-2-1-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
0 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-3-0-0
6 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-0-0
7 Whippet 2-3-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
9:15 AM
11 Afghan Hound 5-1-3-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1
1 Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0
1 Foxhound (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
8 lIrish Wolfhound 1-4-2-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-1-3
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1

59 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




PA R K I N G &. CA M P I N G COMPLEX?SRPE(():;!IEIDIL\IET-LAZARE

1850 RUE DES LOISIRS
ST-LAZARE J7T 3B4

Highway 20 from the East (Montreal)

Stay on the 20 to Exit 22

Coming off exit turn left (north) on Saint Dominique to Boul Cite-des-Jeune
Turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-Jeune (340) to Montee St-Lazare

Turn left on Montee St-Lazare turn left on Rue des Loisirs

The Complexe Sportif St-Lazare is to your LEFT

Highway 20 from the West (Ontario)

Highway 20 from the West

Stay on the 20 to Exit 17

Coming off exit turn left (north) on the 201 Direction St. Clet

At the flashing lights in the village of St. Clet turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-Jeune
(340) to Montee St-Lazare

Turn left on Montee St-Lazare turn left on Rue des Loisirs

The Complexe Sportif St-Lazare is to your LEFT

Complexe'Spor

St-Lazare (Cs:

Highway 40 from the East (Montreal)

Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Turn left on D’Aoust

D’Aoust will change name to Bedard

Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

The Complexe Sportif St-Lazare is to your RIGHT

Highway 40 from the West (Ontario)

Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Coming off exit turn right D’Aoust

Daoust will change name to Bedard

Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

The Complexe Sportif St-Lazare is to your RIGHT




